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Original: English 
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE FOR COMMISSION MEETING 2021 

(Time refers to Madrid time, CET) 
 

 
 
COC = Compliance Committee 
PWG = Permanent Working Group 
STACFAD = Standing Committee on Finance and Administration 
PA 1-4 = Panels 1 to 4 
PLE = Plenary 
HD= Head Delegate   
TBD = to be decided 
 
Time schedule #1 (13, 16, 18, 20 and 23 of November) - The usual Commission online meeting time schedule with 2 blocks per day - 12:00 to 14:00 
hours and 14:30 to 16:30. These blocks may be split into more than one session as required (total of four hours). 
 
Time schedule #2 (12, 14, 15, 17, 19 November) - Daily timetable with 3 blocks per day - 11:00-13:00, 14:00-16:00 and 17:00-19:00. These blocks 
may be split into more than one session as required (total of six hours). 
 
Time schedule #3 (22 November) - The usual Commission daily timetable with 4 sessions per day - 9:00- 11:00, 11:30-13:00, 14:30-16:00 and 16:30-
18:00 (total of six hours and thirty minutes).  

Date/Time table 09:00 09:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 13:00 13:30 14:00 14:30 15:00 15:30 16:00 16:30 17:00 17:30 18:00 18:30 19:00

Friday, 12 Nov

Saturday, 13 Nov Break

Sunday, 14 Nov

Monday, 15 Nov

Tuesday, 16 Nov PA3 Break

Wednesday, 17 Nov

Thursday, 18 Nov Break

Friday, 19 Nov

Saturday, 20 Nov PA3 Break

Sunday, 21 Nov

Monday, 22 Nov Break Break

Tuesday, 23 Nov Break

PA2 MSE

COC Break COC Break COC

PA2 MSE Break PA2 MSE Break

COC COC

TBD TBD Break TBD

FREE DAY FOR CONSULTATIONS

STACFAD

Break PA1

PA2 PA4

STACFAD Break

PWG Break COC PA4

Break PA4

Break STACFAD PLE Break PLE

PWG COC

PA1 PA2 PA4

PLE PLE

PWG PA2PA1


